and review time period to its total funding available for this NOFA, however if you currently 
have been awarded NOFA funds in the past two Bridge to Home (BTH) rounds, you will be 
less likely to be awarded in this Round.   

Of the currently available NOFA funding, twelve million ($12,000,000) is from the City’s Low 
and Moderate Income Housing Asset Fund (“LMIHAF”).  The LMIHAF is eligible to support the 
new construction of multifamily affordable rental housing to individuals and families paying 
rents applicable to households earning between 30% and 60% of the Area Median Income

[...]

Acquisition  X 

Rehabilitation  X 

Demo/Site Clearance (includes Environmental) X  

Relocation during rehabilitation   

Site Improvements  X X 

Removal of Lead-based Paint/hazardous materials  X 

1. New Construction - LMIHAF Requests  
The City has twelve million ($12,000,000) of LMIHAF available for this NOFA.  Senate Bill 
341 (SB 341), enacted on October 13, 2013, and included in California Health and Safety 
Code section 34176.1(a)(3), requires that the LMIHAF be expended for the development 
of housing affordable to, and occupied by, households earning 80 percent or less of area